owned West Raglan property. The team accessed the project by helicopter from camp Chukotat on a daily 
basis. 

The Qiqavik property comprises 614 contiguous map designated mineral titles covering an area of 24,832 
hectares (248 km2) distributed in one main block. Five hundred and sixteen (516) claims of the Qiqavik 
property are 100% held by True North Nickel. Ninety-three (93) mineral titles are 100% held by Les 
Ressources Tectonic, and True North Nickel entered into an exclusive option to acquire 100% undivided 
legal and beneficial interest in these 93 mineral titles.

[...]

mineralized zones along a 40 kilometre trend and on the fact that the Qiqavik property is under-explored, 
further exploration work is warranted.  

2- INTRODUCTION 

The Qiqavik property comprises 614 contiguous map designated mineral titles covering an area of 24,832 
hectares (248 km2) distributed in one main block. Five hundred and sixteen (516) claims of the Qiqavik 
property are 100% held by True North Nickel. Ninety-three (93) mineral titles are 100% held by Les 
Ressources Tectonic, and True North Nickel entered into an exclusive option to acquire 100% undivided 
legal and beneficial interest in these 93 mineral titles.